Bill Number: 24-056

Ordinance Number: 40 66

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FROM MID-MISSOURI FENCE COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FENCING FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING AREA

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen has been presented with a bid from Mid-Missouri Fence Company for the purchase and installation of fencing for the Fire Department training area. The quoted total price of the fencing is \$11,260.00. A copy of the bid provided by Mid-Missouri Fence Company is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert has determined that the fencing project being proposed is necessary.
- **SECTION 3.** The Board of Aldermen approves of the bid from Mid-Missouri Fence Company for the purchase and installation of fencing for the Fire Department training area, in the total amount of \$11,260.00.
- SECTION 4. The Mayor of St. Robert is authorized to accept the bid from Mid-Missouri Fence Company Exhibit A, to legally bind the City, and to expend City funds for this purpose, as set out herein. The City Clerk is directed to affix to contract between the City and Mid-Missouri Fence Company the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- **SECTION 5.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ØN JUNE 4, 2024.

Mayor

Attest: